42700	TRUST DEED	Vol. M	Page 185	21
THIS TRUST DEED, made thi JACK ALBERT WALKER and DIANE		ctober wife	, 19	
MICHAEL A. MURRAY and NANCY ( SUIVINOUS AND A SUIVINOUS AND A	OW, INC., AN Oregon corp C. MURRAY, husband and w	oration ife with full		and
s Beneficiary,	15 7,45 8 2 5 - 16	115-111-11-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		······
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargants, county	WITNESSETH: ins, sells and conveys to trustee , Oregon, described as:	in trust, with		oerty
	SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT	"A" is basis	n an	nicie ascar <sup>1</sup>
THIS TRUST DEED TS A SECOND T		教育が行った。		
TO FIRST TRUST DEED IN ENVOD	RUST DEED AND IS BEING R OF FIRST NATIONAL BANK O	ECORDED JUNI	OR AND SECOND	
DELD IN FAVUR		UNLOUN.		

ofits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connecith said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

sum of TWELVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY SEVEN AND 27/100-----

The survey of the second

いたいようでは、中国の日本

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

ural, timber or grazing purposes.
(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in any subordination or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or check agreement allecting this deed or the lien or check, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any creas, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any creas, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any creas, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any creas, without warranty, all or any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of and the recitals thereol. Truste's less for any of the services mentioned in this parathul uncess thereol. The best or any delay any delay any delay of the property of the indebted property or any part thereof, and the person of y a gent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and which end to the adequacy of any security for erty or any part thereof, secured to the adequacy of any security for erty or any part thereof, and and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including the same best open any deletions are collection secure as beneficiary may determine.
11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the indebted property.

less costs and expenses of updated. ney's less upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-liciary may determine. 11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of lire and other insurance policies or compensation or release thereof as aloresaid, shall not cure or property, and the application or release thereof as aloresaid, shall not cure or pursuant to such notice. Insurance protect or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

Waite any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done 11. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an in equity as a mortget his election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed advertisement and assign of the latter event the beneficiary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be in the latter event the beneficiary or the trustee shall secure and cause to be incorded his written notice of default and his election hereby, whereupon the trustee shall firs the time and place of sale, give notice thereof as then required by faw and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the asid description of the first secure of the strust deed in theread is then required by faw and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the default at any time prior to five days before the date set by the trustee is near then first or or other person so privileged by ORS 86.760, may to the beneficiary or his successors in interest, respec-tively, the entire of the obligation and trustee's and atformer's less not endorcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's less not ex-cipal as would not then be due had no default occurred, and thereby cure the default, in which event all foreclosure proceedings shall be dismissed by the trustee, in which event all foreclosure proceedings shall be dismissed by the trustee.

the delauit, in which event all foreclosure proceedings shall be dismissed by 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as more an analysis of the trustee may sell said property end suction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the proceeds and shall sell the parcel or parcels at the property so sold but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-of the truthulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall delive in other subsequent to the interest of the trustee but including suttorney. (3) the subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the truste having recorded the grantor es to have successes in interest end the trustee having record the grantor es to have successes in interest end the trustee having record the grantor es to his successes in interest end the trustee having record the grantor es to his successes in interest end the trusted the grantor es to have successes an interest end interest of the trustee on the trust having is any, to the grantor es to his successes in interest end the trusted to the surplus. 14. For any researce particled by the trust beneficient end the trustee the former and the grantor es to his successes in interest end the trusted to such the surplus.

surplus, il any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. For any reason permitted by law beneliciary may from time to ime appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or (to any successor truste successor to pon such appointment; and without conveyance to the sonierred upon any trustee herein named or appoint powers and duties construct upon any trustee herein named or appoint instrument executed by bentment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by bentment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by bentment and substitution shall be made by written and its place of record, which, when recorded in the ollice of the County Clerk or Recorder of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company outhorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

18522 Sinta a The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, tamily, household or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes other than agricultural

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu-fors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the teminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. \* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIRST line to finance the purchase of a dwelling, use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1305 or equivalent; of a dwelling use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1305 or equivalent; of a dwelling use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1306, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. Л albert Mackes ock JACK ALBERT WALKER Diane Kay Walker DIANE KAY WALKER (If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.) STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath 3 October 29 , 19 84 STATE OF OREGON, County of .... -----....., 19 Personally appeared the above named. Jack Albert Walker and Diane Kay Personally appeared Walker duly sworn, did say that the former is the who, each being first ent to be the foregoing instru-voluntar act and deed. Beich man EATI Built HILL Beigarr Fublic for Oregon president and that the latter is the secretary of ..... a corporation, and that the seal attixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that the instrument was signed and sealed in behalt of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act ment Notary Public for Oregon (OFFICIAL SEAL) "Inningingen" My commission expires: REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid. TO: ..... The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said I ne undersigned is the legal owner and noticer of all indeptedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of rust deed nave been nuny paid and satisfied. I ou nereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indepredness secured by said trust deed (which are derivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to DATED , 19 n and in an <u>internet water and in a state and internet and a</u> na and in an <u>internet water and in a state and a state</u> and a state and a state and a state and a state and a st not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. Beneficiary TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., POR STATE OF OREGON, County of ..... SS. I certify that the within instrument Jack Albert Walker was received for record on the ..... Charles St. 1.1.1.1.1.1.1 Diane Kay Walker ,/đay of ..... THE SEAL CREASES IN at Grantor SPACE RESERVED Michael A. Murray in book/reel/volume No. ... FOR page ...... or as fee/file/instru-.... on RECORDER'S USE Nancy C. Murray ment/microfilm/reception No....., Record of Mortgages of said County. Beneficiary Witness my hand and seal of AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. County affixed. A. 103 TITLE 14021 10000 OLUT AS Deputy

EXHIBIT "A"

A parcel of land situate in Lot 7, Block 2 of the Subudivision of Blocks 2B and 3 of HOMEDALE, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Southwest corner of said Lot 7; thence South 55°04'30" East along the Southerly line of said Lot 7, 206.43 feet, more or less, to the Southwest corner of property described in Deed Volume M-71 at page 10402, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence North 00°10' East along the West line of said parcel a distance of 125.34 feet, more or less, to a point on the Southerly line of Leland Drive which is the Northwest corner of said parcel; thence Northwesterly along the Southerly line of Leland Drive to the Northwest corner of said Lot 7; thence South along the West line of said Lot 7 to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM any portion lying within the right of way of Leland Drive.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM a parcel of land situate in Lot 7, Block 2, Subdivision of Blocks 2B and 3 of HOMEDALE, said parcel being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Southwest corner of said Lot 7; thence South 55°04'30" East along the Southerly boundary of said Lot 7, 171.43 feet to the point of beginning for this description; thence continuing South 55°04'30" East 35.00 feet; thence leaving the Southerly line of said Lot 7, North 00°10' East, 125.34 feet; thence South 15°25'59" West, 109.24 feet to the point of beginning.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion thereof as conveyed to Klamath County, by Deed recorded May 12, 1981 in Book M-81 at page 8365 of Microfilm Records.

STATE OF OREGON, ) County of Klamath ) Filed for record at request of

on this 29thday of	October A.D. 19 84
at 3:46	o'nock P M, and dub
recorded in Vol. M84	ofMortgages
Page 18521	*
EVELYN BI	EHN, County Clerk
	mith Deputy
	Index: \$1.00
100	<b>,</b>